the negotiated financing agreement (revised document 

EB 2025/145/R.3/Rev.1), and approved the proposed financing in 

terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on highly 

concessional terms to the Republic of Fiji in an amount of five 

million three hundred thousand United States dollars 

(US$5,300,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall 

be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions 

presented herein. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Executive Board delegates 

authority to the President1 to approve additional financing to 

the Republic of Fiji in an amount of up to four million seven 

hundred thousand United States dollars (US$4,700,000) to 

finance the subsequent phases of the multiphase adaptive 

programme with the overall programme objective as 

described herein and subject to the presentation of a 

satisfactory assessment of the previous phase(s) and upon 

such terms and conditions to be established and agreed

[...]

Tajikistan in terms of the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the 

Remittances for Resilience: Financial Access and Economic 

Empowerment for Rural Communities in Tajikistan, shall provide a 

grant in an amount of four hundred forty-four thousand eight 

hundred forty-four euros (EUR 444,844) to Arvand Bank upon such 

terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with 

the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board 

herein.” 

b. Open Agri Connect: Enabling private sector investment and 

access to services for smallholder farmers through digital farmer

[...]

The Executive Board considered document EB 2025/145/R.5 and 

approved the proposed grant in terms of the following resolution:  

“RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Open 

Agri Connect project, shall provide a grant in an amount of one 

million five hundred thousand United States dollars 

(US$1,500,000) to Ernst and Young, Nigeria for two years and 

upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in 

accordance with the terms and conditions presented to the 

Executive Board herein.” 

c. Grant to Equity Bank Kenya Ltd under the Africa Rural Climate

[...]

approved the proposed grant in terms of the following resolution:  

“RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Africa 

Rural Climate Adaptation Finance Mechanism Technical Assistance, 

shall provide a supplementary-funded grant of fourteen million five 

hundred thousand United States dollars (US$14,500,000), split 

into the three separate amounts referred to in table 1, to Equity 

Bank Kenya Limited upon such terms and conditions as shall be 

substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions 

presented to the Executive Board herein.” 

(b) Corporate [C]